RECORD

**TRA** 

APR 0 4 7000

Express Mail No.: EL 394 218 974 US

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assig.	101324571 cuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MORGAN STANLEY GROUP INC.	
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership  ©Corporation - Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes  No	Internal Address:  Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State New York Zip 10036 Country United States of America	
3. Nature of conveyance:  □Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name  □Mother Correction of registration number in recordal of assignment recorded in 1994 Reel/Frame 1180/186  Execution Date: March 29, 1994	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation Delaware □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numb	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,798,890 ers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  PENNIE & EDMONDS llp	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Attn.: PATRICIA VEGA File No.: 6925-065-999	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.  8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Constance Golden, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  6		

1798890 04/18/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000040 161150

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

FORM PTO-1594 (Figs. 6-93)	ORM COVER SH ET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (0Xp. 4/94)	RKSONLY	
Tab settings O C A Section 1	Rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
The state of the s		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Morgan Stanley Group Inc.	
Morgan Stanley & Co.Incorporated	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the America	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	City: NY State: NY ZIP: 10036	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Limited Partnership	
Q Assignment	Cy Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: March 29, 1994	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,178,890	
A. Trademark Application Tro-(6)		
Additional numbers attached? O Yes 10 No		
5.) Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Constance Golden, Esq.		
144110.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>8.00</u>	
Internal Address: Pennie & Edmonds	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the America		
Street Address: 1199 Avenue of the America	8 Deposit account number:	
	16-1150	
City: NY State: NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
Eq. 156385		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.		
Constance Golden  Name of Person Signing  Signature  7/20/94  Date		
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail decuments to be recorded with required coversheet information to:		

## A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark OPALS covered by U.S. Registration No. 1,178,890, registered October 12, 1993 ("Mark"); and 1,798,890

WHEREAS, MORGAN STANLEY GROUP INC., a corporation organized and exisoting under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Mark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, MORGANES STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED, does hereby sell, assign and transfers to Assignee, MORGAN STANLEY GROUP INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the said Mark and registration thereof together with the good will of the business of Assignor in connection with and symbolized by said Mark and together with all the rights of recovery including damages and profits for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 29% day of March , 1994.

MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED

ame: K. SHEWAW J

Title: MANNAUM DIKLYON

MAY-2 94

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**RECORDED: 04/04/2000** 

PENY-255686.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0337